the Series A Preferred Stock shall have voting right of one share of Common Stock. Series A Preferred Stock shall have 
the right at any time to convert shares of the Corporation's Common Stock on the basis of one (1) share of Series A 
Preferred A Stock to One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Six (1,256) shares of Common Stock, provided, however, that all 
remaining shares of Series A Preferred Stock outstanding as of December 31, 2026 will convert into a number of shares 
of Common Stock such that the converted Common Stock equates to ninety-two percent (92.0%) of the Common Stock